城镇和工矿区私人建房
单位：平方米、万元、户

	
	城镇工矿区个数（个）


	本年竣工房

屋建筑面积
	本年竣工

房屋价值
	建房户数

（户）

	
	
	（平方米）
	其中：住宅
	（万元）
	其中：住宅
	

	合  计

源城区

紫金县

龙川县

连平县

和平县

东源县
	6

1

1

1

2

1


	458673

43735

127667

155271

55000

77000
	404328

43735

127667

100926

55000

77000
	24099

1968

5745

11801

2025

2560
	19968

1968

5745

7670

2025

2560
	1857

236

516

639

280

186


农村私人固定资产投资
单位：平方米、万元

	
	本年完成

投资合计

	本年竣工房

屋建筑面积

	
	
	建筑

工程
	
	设备

购置
	安装工程

及其他费用
	
	＃住宅



	
	
	
	＃住宅
	
	
	
	

	合  计

源城区

紫金县

龙川县

连平县

和平县

东源县
	66818

2605

12862

25270

6804

5816

13461
	59037

2354

9321

22880

6446

5321

12715
	56131

2354

9321

21382

6412

4814

11848
	1871

13

782

36

107

187

746
	5910

238

2759

2354

251

308
	1584128

67403

342183

459525

179842

145821

389354
	1477138

67403

342183

410114

177242

140864

339332
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